

連結財務データ

Consolidated Financial Data

(百万円, ¥mn)

損益計算書主要項目	Key Income Statement Data	2009年3月期 FY2008	2010年3月期* FY2009	2011年3月期 FY2010	2012年3月期 FY2011	2013年3月期 FY2012	2014年3月期 FY2013	2015年3月期 FY2014	2016年3月期 FY2015	2017年3月期 FY2016	2018年3月期 FY2017
売上高	Net sales	22,307	23,982	27,361	28,513	31,944	31,893	35,118	35,602	35,689	35,331
売上原価	Cost of sales	10,387	11,448	12,990	12,871	14,922	15,128	18,352	18,803	19,449	19,535
売上総利益	Gross profit	11,919	12,534	14,370	15,642	17,021	16,764	16,765	16,798	16,239	15,795
販管費	SG&A expenses	11,339	11,767	12,371	12,718	13,147	13,437	13,480	13,653	13,403	13,947
内、研究開発費	R&D expenses	1,427	1,722	1,878	1,790	1,936	1,668	1,755	1,889	1,984	2,280
営業利益	Operating income	580	767	1,999	2,923	3,873	3,327	3,285	3,145	2,836	1,848
経常利益	Ordinary profit	363	587	1,818	2,776	3,714	3,206	3,217	2,945	2,849	1,696
税引前利益	Income before income taxes and minority interests	497	557	1,415	2,698	3,602	3,055	3,093	2,945	2,849	1,777
親会社株主に帰属する 四半期(当期)純利益	Net income attributable to owners of the parent	168	270	573	1,439	2,125	1,887	1,899	1,961	2,054	1,160

* ランバクシー社との提携解消に伴い、12月に日本薬品工業の株式を買戻したことで同社を連結対象とした。
After the dissolution of the tie-up with Ranbaxy, Chemiphar in December bought back NPI's shares from Ranbaxy, again making NPI a consolidated company.

(百万円, ¥mn)

医療用医薬品	Sales of Pharmaceuticals	2009年3月期 FY2008	2010年3月期* FY2009	2011年3月期 FY2010	2012年3月期 FY2011	2013年3月期 FY2012	2014年3月期 FY2013	2015年3月期 FY2014	2016年3月期 FY2015	2017年3月期 FY2016	2018年3月期 FY2017
医療用医薬品合計	Total	19,266	21,584	24,138	25,467	28,425	28,718	30,800	31,937	31,513	32,153
ジェネリック医薬品	Generics	11,787	14,528	17,990	19,721	23,630	24,405	27,400	29,016	29,204	30,115
主力品	Proprietary products	7,479	7,056	6,148	5,746	4,795	4,312	3,400	2,920	2,308	2,038

* 2010年3月期より連結での開示を開始
Chemiphar started to disclose consolidated financial data in 2009.

(百万円, ¥mn)

貸借対照表主要項目	Key Balance Sheet Data	2009年3月期 FY2008	2010年3月期 FY2009	2011年3月期 FY2010	2012年3月期 FY2011	2013年3月期 FY2012	2014年3月期 FY2013	2015年3月期 FY2014	2016年3月期 FY2015	2017年3月期 FY2016	2018年3月期 FY2017
資産の部	Assets										
流動資産	Current assets	12,168	15,899	17,098	20,561	21,655	23,800	24,844	27,378	29,009	28,334
固定資産	Net property, plant and equipment	12,515	13,682	13,667	13,215	13,824	16,302	16,583	16,263	17,991	18,479
その他資産	Others	13	18	20	14	8	3	0	2	1	1
資産合計	Total assets	24,696	29,600	30,786	33,790	35,488	40,106	41,428	43,644	47,002	46,814
負債の部	Liabilities										
流動負債	Current liabilities	9,462	11,379	12,035	12,871	12,785	15,008	13,939	15,655	14,939	14,914
固定負債	Non-current liabilities	8,386	10,355	9,786	10,688	10,295	11,596	11,862	11,946	14,706	14,412
負債合計	Total liabilities	17,848	21,734	21,821	23,560	23,080	26,604	25,801	27,602	29,646	29,326
純資産の部	Net assets										
自己資本	Owned capital	6,845	7,061	8,959	10,223	12,399	13,490	15,620	16,033	17,346	17,474
純資産合計	Total net assets	6,847	7,865	8,964	10,230	12,408	13,501	15,626	16,041	17,355	17,487

(百万円, ¥mn)

キャッシュフロー計算書	Cash Flow	2009年3月期 FY2008	2010年3月期 FY2009	2011年3月期 FY2010	2012年3月期 FY2011	2013年3月期 FY2012	2014年3月期 FY2013	2015年3月期 FY2014	2016年3月期 FY2015	2017年3月期 FY2016	2018年3月期 FY2017
営業活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	Net cash provided by operating activities	-3,261	1,889	2,748	1,753	1,912	1,892	2,438	2,450	2,737	3,188
投資活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	Net cash provided by investing activities	-1,741	-1,450	-640	-227	-1,422	-2,499	-2,072	-151	-2,504	-1,606
財務活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	Cash flows from financing activities	4,154	1,508	-949	63	-713	-205	-137	-935	787	-1,741

(百万円, ¥mn)

設備投資関連	Capital Expenditure	2009年3月期 FY2008	2010年3月期 FY2009	2011年3月期 FY2010	2012年3月期 FY2011	2013年3月期 FY2012	2014年3月期 FY2013	2015年3月期 FY2014	2016年3月期 FY2015	2017年3月期 FY2016	2018年3月期 FY2017
設備投資額	Capital expenditure	889	681	584	1,014	1,153	3,366	1,710	1,172	2,928	1,645
減価償却費	Depreciation and amortization	580	695	775	747	840	862	1,200	1,178	1,112	1,192

主要指標	Key Indicators	2009年3月期 FY2008	2010年3月期 FY2009	2011年3月期 FY2010	2012年3月期 FY2011	2013年3月期 FY2012	2014年3月期 FY2013	2015年3月期 FY2014	2016年3月期 FY2015	2017年3月期 FY2016	2018年3月期 FY2017
売上高売上原価率	Cost of sales ratio	46.6%	47.7%	47.5%	45.1%	46.7%	47.4%	52.3%	52.8%	54.5%	55.3%
売上高売上総利益率	Gross profit ratio	53.4%	52.3%	52.5%	54.9%	53.3%	52.6%	47.7%	47.2%	45.5%	44.7%
売上高販管費率	SG&A expenses ratio	50.8%	49.1%	45.2%	44.6%	41.2%	42.1%	38.4%	38.3%	37.6%	39.5%
売上高営業利益率	Operating income ratio	2.6%	3.2%	7.3%	10.3%	12.1%	10.4%	9.4%	8.8%	7.9%	5.2%
EBITDA (百万円)	EBITDA (¥mn)	1,123	1,517	2,823	3,744	4,747	4,252	4,588	4,280	4,104	3,025
流動比率(倍)	Current ratio (x)	1.29x	1.40x	1.42x	1.60x	1.69x	1.59x	1.78x	1.75x	1.94x	1.90x
D/Eレシオ	D/E ratio	136.8%	166.0%	122.4%	113.1%	90.6%	89.7%	80.1%	81.1%	85.3%	84.0%
総資産経常利益率	Return on assets	1.6%	2.2%	6.0%	8.6%	10.7%	8.5%	7.9%	6.9%	6.3%	3.6%
自己資本当期純利益率	Return on equity	2.4%	3.9%	7.2%	15.0%	18.8%	14.6%	13.1%	12.4%	12.3%	6.7%
自己資本比率	Equity ratio	27.7%	23.9%	29.1%	30.3%	34.9%	33.6%	37.7%	36.7%	36.9%	37.3%
配当性向	Dividend Payout Ratio	68.1%	42.3%	21.5%	14.4%	19.3%	21.6%	21.1%	20.0%	18.9%	31.7%

(円, ¥)

一株当たり情報	Information Per Share	2009年3月期 FY2008	2010年3月期 FY2009	2011年3月期 FY2010	2012年3月期 FY2011	2013年3月期 FY2012	2014年3月期 FY2013	2015年3月期 FY2014	2016年3月期 FY2015	2017年3月期 FY2016	2018年3月期 FY2017
一株あたり配当金	Dividend per Share	30.0	30.0	30.0	50.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
一株あたり当期純利益	Earnings per Share	44.08	70.99	139.46	346.21	517.70	461.97	474.49	499.12	530.02	315.28
一株あたり純資産	Book-Value per Share	1,795.45	1,852.20	2,129.16	2,489.19	3,022.76	3,369.70	3,900.05	4,099.74	4,548.80	4,859.86

*2016年10月1日に普通株式10株につき1株の割合での株式併合を実施したため、上記の表は2008年3月期の期首に当該株式併合が行われたと仮定し、算定しております。

As Chemiphar conducted a 10-to-1 reverse stock split on October 1, 2016, the data of this table has been adjusted assuming the consolidation of shares had been conducted at the beginning of the fiscal year ending March 2007. □

Notice

本資料に記載の数値は、すべて開示時点における国内会計基準により公開した数値を使用しております。また、本資料の内容については予告なく改訂・変更することがありますのでご了承願います。

The consolidated financial data presented here is in accordance with J-GAAP. The data may be changed without notice.

連結財務データ

Consolidated Financial Data

(百万円, ¥mn)

損益計算書主要項目	Key Income Statement Data	2016年3月期 (FY2015)				2017年3月期 (FY2016)				2018年3月期 (FY2017)				
		4Q	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q
売上高	Net sales	35,602	8,805	17,515	26,886	35,689	8,741	17,512	27,232	35,331				
売上原価	Cost of sales	18,803	4,793	9,586	14,595	19,449	4,744	9,562	14,890	19,535				
販管費	SG&A expenses	13,653	3,224	6,606	9,996	13,403	3,407	6,970	10,518	13,947				
営業利益	Operating income	3,145	787	1,323	2,294	2,836	589	979	1,823	1,848				
経常利益	Ordinary income	2,945	651	1,147	2,378	2,849	590	983	1,823	1,696				
親会社株主に帰属する 四半期(当期)純利益	Net income attributable to owners of the parent	1,961	462	822	1,688	2,054	408	730	1,284	1,160				

(百万円, ¥mn)

主要品目売上	Key Pharmaceutical Data	2016年3月期 (FY2015)				2017年3月期 (FY2016)				2018年3月期 (FY2017)				
		4Q	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q
医療用医薬品合計	Total	31,937	7,804	15,437	23,763	31,513	8,000	15,667	24,273	32,153				
ジェネリック医薬品	Generics	29,016	7,202	14,255	21,995	29,204	7,465	14,623	22,705	30,115				
自社販売	Sales to medical institutions	27,404	6,983	13,740	21,026	27,808	7,165	14,149	21,952	29,174				
導出・輸出	Sales to other makers	1,612	219	515	968	1,395	300	474	752	941				
アムロジピン	Amlodipine	3,159	730	1,429	2,171	2,865	727	1,437	2,212	2,940				
ランソプラゾール	Lansoprazole	2,182	593	1,158	1,748	2,279	560	1,093	1,663	2,163				
ドネペジル	Donepezil	1,712	444	840	1,280	1,642	394	785	1,204	1,557				
ラベプラゾール	Rabeprazole	1,737	406	796	1,214	1,586	394	783	1,191	1,558				
リマプロストアルファデクス	Limaprost alfadex	1,487	383	756	1,131	1,469	364	727	1,103	1,427				
プラバスタチン	Pravastatin	1,260	302	594	897	1,173	289	572	875	1,147				
ボグリボース	Voglibose	1,004	252	493	738	957	231	450	677	870				
その他	Others	16,471	4,089	8,184	12,812	17,229	4,503	8,772	13,778	18,449				
主力品	Proprietary products	2,920	601	1,181	1,767	2,308	534	1,043	1,567	2,038				
ウラリット	Uralyt	1,723	380	734	1,095	1,409	317	638	953	1,225				
ソレトン	Soleton	928	165	343	498	679	151	293	454	598				
カルバン	Calvan	268	55	104	173	219	65	111	159	214				

*品目別売上(連結)の開示は2011年3月期以降より行っております。

* Key pharmaceutical data (consolidated) has been disclosed since FY2010.

Notice

本資料に記載の数値は、すべて開示時点における国内会計基準により公開した数値を使用しております。また、本資料の内容については予告なく改訂・変更することがありますのでご了承願います。

The consolidated financial data presented here is in accordance with J-GAAP. The data may be changed without notice.